

CS No. 143/17

Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

29.04.2017

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Sh. Robin Bansal, counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Deependra Hooda and Sh. C.P. Malik, counsels for defendant no.1 alongwith defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Matter is coming up today for filing of WS.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Defendant no.1 as well as defendant no.2 seeks time to file their WS. WS be filed within two weeks from today under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Now, to come up for filing of WS by the defendants, replication, if any, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues, exploring the possibility of settlement, if any, as well as disposal of the application u/O. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for **20.05.2017**.

Till the next date of hearing, defendants are restrained from creating any third party interest or part with possession of the suit property bearing no. Plot nos. 5-6, Roshan Mandi, Najafgarh, Masoodabad, New Delhi.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
29.04.2017