

**CS No. 143/17**

**Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Anr.**

20.05.2017

Present: Sh. Robin Bansal, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Deependra Hooda, counsel for defendant no.1.  
Defendant no.2 in person with counsel Sh. Raj Kr. Tanti.

Written statement with reply to the application u/O. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC as well as certain documents alongwith list of documents filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the defendant no.2. However, WS not filed. Counsel for the defendant no.2 seeks time to file the WS. WS be filed within two weeks from today under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Now to come up for filing of WS by defendant no.2, replication, if any, by the plaintiff to the WS of the defendants, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues, exploring the possibility of settlement as well as arguments on the application u/O. 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC for **06.07.2017**.

In the meantime, interim order to continue till the next date of hearing pertaining to the plot bearing no. 3 & 4 measuring 480 sq. yards having size 36x120, forming part of Khasra no. 52, situated at Roshan Mandi, Najafgarh, Masoodabad, New Delhi more specifically shown in colour Red in the site plan and portion of approximately 4 ft. encroached by the defendant no.1 of the adjacent plot nos. 5 & 6 forming part of Khasra no.52 as shown in Blue colour in the site plan.

Documents, in original be also filed by the parties on the next date. Parties are also directed to remain present in person alongwith their respective counsels on the next date for admission-denial of documents.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Pilot Court  
Dwarka Courts