

CS No. 392/17
Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

31.07.2017

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Manish Bansal.
Sh. Ashok Kaushik, counsel for the defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Matter is coming up today for PE.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed today an application u/O 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 of CPC seeking deletion of name of defendant no.2 from the array of the parties. It has been averred in the application that defendant no.2 is impleaded as proforma party and no relief is claimed against him and therefore, the name of defendant no.2 be deleted from the array of the parties. Plaintiff is the *dominus litus* of his suit and thus, his request for deletion of defendant no.2 from the array of the parties is accepted. Hence, the application of the plaintiff is allowed. Amended memo of parties alongwith the application is taken on record.

PW-1 Hem Chand Jain is present and examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred on the ground that copy of affidavit has been supplied today itself to the counsel for defendant no.1 by the plaintiff.

Now, to come up for cross-examination of PW-1 and remaining PE on **24.08.2017**. Affidavit, if any, of the witnesses be filed on record and advance copy be supplied to the counsel for the defendant.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
31.07.2017