

24.08.2017

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh.Deepender Hooda, counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 Hem Chand-plaintiff present and cross examined and discharged. PW-2 Mahavir Parshad present and filed today his affidavit. He is examined in chief, cross examined and discharged. No other PW is present. At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff filed an application for summoning of witness. The same is perused. The particulars of witnesses mentioned in the present application are already mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by plaintiff on 31.07.2017. The application is allowed. Plaintiff is directed to take steps to summon the witness mentioned in the application, subject to payment of diet money at the spot.

Put up for RPE on 19.09.2017 at 12 noon. Date and time has been given as per convenience of both the counsels for the parties. **Ahmad is directed to mention on the summons issued to witnesses the next date of hearing**

and time.

Interim order dated 20.05.2017 to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)