

**CS No. 392/17**

**Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.**

19.09.2017

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Manish Bansal.  
Sh. Deepender Hooda, Sh. C.P. Malik and Sh.  
Praveen Sharma, counsels for the defendant.

Matter is coming up today for remaining PE.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Kanungo, SDM Office, Najafgarh is present. However, he has not brought the relevant summoned record. He is bound down for the next date of hearing with directions to bring the relevant record on the next date.

Other witness namely Praveen Kumar Rana, UDC from Sub-registrar-I, Kashmere Gate is also present but he has not brought the relevant record today. However, he has filed a letter regarding production of the record and submitted that the record of Sub-registrar-I, Kashmere Gate up to the year 1990 has been transferred to the department of Delhi Archives, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 18-A, Satsang Vihar Marg, Special Institutional Area, New Delhi. In view of the same, the said witness is discharged. Let plaintiff may take steps accordingly in this regard and relevant record be called from the concerned department on the next date of hearing.

PW-3 Ms. Renu Mann, Sub-Registrar (Birth & Death), Najafgarh Zone, New Delhi is also present. She is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money for today has been paid to the said witness.

Cont...p/2

: 2 :

At this stage, arguments heard on the application u/O. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up for order on the said application at 4:00 PM today itself and for entire remaining PE on 23.10.2017 at 12:00 Noon. Date and time has been given as per the convenience of both the parties. Plaintiff may take steps accordingly to summon the remaining witnesses.

Ahlmad is directed to mention the time of 12:00 Noon specifically on the process itself issued to the summoned witnesses.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
19.09.2017

At 4:00 PM

Present: Counsels for the parties.

Vide separate order announced and dictated in the open court today, the application filed on behalf of the plaintiff u/O. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC is dismissed.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **23.10.2017 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
19.09.2017