

CS No.392/2017
Hem Chand Jain vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

23.10.2017

Present: counsels for the parties.

PW-4 Parveen Kumar, Kanoongo, present, examined and discharged. No other PW is present. At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff moved an application for summoning of witness. Heard. Record perused. The application is allowed, subject to the condition that diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up for RPE on 22.11.2017 at 12 noon.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)
23.10.2017