

CS No. 392/17

Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

22.11.2017

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Deepender Hooda and Sh. C.P. Malik, counsels
for the defendant.

Matter is coming up today for remaining PE.

PW-5 Sh. U.S. Chaudhary, Sr. JA from KKD Courts
Record Room (Sessions) and PW-6 Sh. Rajender Singh Record
Attendant, from Department of Delhi Archives are present. They
are examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money for
today has been given to the said witnesses.

Witness from the court of Ld. CMM, South-West
Dwarka is not present. He be summoned again for the next date
of hearing with direction to bring the relevant summoned record.

Steps be taken by the counsel for the plaintiff to
summon the remaining witnesses.

Now, to come up for entire remaining PE on
22.12.2017 at 12:00 Noon. Date and time has been given as per
the convenience of the parties.

Ahlmad to mention the time of 12:00 Noon on the
process itself for the next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
22.11.2017

cont...p/2

: 2 :

At 1:05 PM

At this stage, Sh. Arun Kumar, JA, from the court of Ld. CMM, South-West Dwarka courts has appeared. He is apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing. Witness is bound down for the next date.

Put up for PE on date already fixed.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
22.11.2017