

\

CS No. 392/17

Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

27.01.2018

Present: Sh. Robin Bansal and Ms. Arti Tyagi, counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Deepender Hooda, counsels for the defendants.

Matter is coming up today for remaining PE.

PW-5 Sh. U.S. Chaudhary, Sr. JA from KKD Courts Record Room (Sessions) is present. He has been re-summoned for today. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money for today has been given to the said witness.

Other witness Sh. Rajender Singh, Record Attendant, from Department of Delhi Archives is not present. Plaintiff may take steps to serve the said witness on the next date of hearing.

Process received back served on the SHO, PS Najafgarh. However, no one is present on his behalf. Show cause notice be issued to the SHO, PS Najafgarh for the non-appearance of record clerk.

Plaintiff has moved an application u/O. 7 Rule 14(3) CPC alongwith certain documents. Copy supplied.

Now, to come up for entire remaining PE as well as filing of reply and arguments on the said application u/O. 7 Rule

14(3) CPC for **21.02.2018 at 12:30 PM.**

Ahlmad to mention the time of 12:30 Noon on the process itself for the next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
27.01.2018

At 2:10 PM

At this stage, Sh. Rajender Singh, Record Attendant, from Department of Delhi Archives has appeared. He is apprised about the proceedings and the next date of hearing. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on date already fixed.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
27.01.2018