

**CS No. 392/17**

**Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.**

30.05.2018

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Ms. Arti Tyagi, counsels for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Today, the matter is coming up for remaining PE. However, the summoned witnesses are not present. Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps to summon the witnesses.

Now, to come up for remaining PE as well as reply/arguments on the application u/O. 7 Rule 14(3) CPC filed by the plaintiff on **05.07.2018 at 12:30 Noon.**

Ahlmad to mention the time of 12:30 Noon on the process/summons itself for the next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
30.05.2018