

CS No. 392/17

Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

05.07.2018

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Ms. Arti Tyagi, counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Deepender Hooda, counsel for the defendants.

Plaintiff has filed an application seeking summoning of witnesses on 04.06.2018, copy of which already supplied. However, the same could not be allowed as the Court was on leave on that day.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Plaintiff is directed to take steps to serve the witnesses mentioned in the application. Steps be taken within three days.

Reply to the application u/O. 7 Rule 14(3) CPC filed on behalf of the defendants. Copy supplied.

Arguments on the application u/O. 7 Rule 14(3) CPC filed by the plaintiff heard. Now, to come up for order/judgment on **01.08.2018 at 12:30 PM**. Date and time has been given as per the convenience of the parties.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file judgments of the Hon'ble Superior court in support of their contentions on or before the NDOH. At this stage, plaintiff has filed some judgments of Hon'ble Superior courts. Same are taken on record.

Ahlmad to mention the time of 12:30 Noon on the process/summons itself for the next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
05.07.2018