

18.08.2018

Present: Counsels for the parties.

Witness Anup Singh - Record keeper on show cause notice present from the office of Sub Registrar II Kashmere Gate present and submits that on the last date of hearing he was in Hon'ble High Court for deposition and showed his summon in this respect issued from Hon'ble High Court and request for discharge from show cause notice. Heard. On his oral submission, show cause notice issued against him is discharged. He has been examined and cross examined as PW-8 and discharged.

At this stage, Sh. Naveen, Record Keeper from Archives Department also present on show cause notice and on request for discharge from show cause notice. Heard. On his oral submission, show cause notice issued against him is discharged.

No other PW is present.

At request, put up for entire RPE as a last and final opportunity for 18.09.2018. Date has been given as per convenience of both the counsels for the parties.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/