

18.09.2018

Present: Counsels for the parties.

Today the matter is listed for entire RPE as a last and final opportunity. No PW is present.

At this stage, plaintiff moved an application stating therein that vide order dated 12.09.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Delhi Court, the plaintiff has been allowed to place the additional documents on record and accordingly the present application is being moved to prove the said documents. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the said order on record on the next date of hearing as the same has not been uploaded on the website of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Copy of the application given.

Now to come up for filing of order dated 12.09.2018 passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court, reply and disposal of application moved by plaintiff today/entire RPE on 09.10.2018 at 2.00p.m. Date

and time has been given as per convenience of both
the counsels for the parties.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/