

CS No. 392/17

Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

17.11.2018

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, counsels for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Dipender Huda, counsel for the defendants.

Matter is listed today for remaining PE.

Counsel for the defendants submits that his SLP against the order dated 12.09.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court is not registered due to the vacations. In view of the aforesaid, the application for summoning the witnesses is allowed. Steps be taken within three days.

Witness Rahul Yadav, Asst. Public Health Inspector, Najafgarh Zone, MCD Office is present in compliance of last order being bound down for today and submits that the name of the Sub-Registrar who signed the death certificates dated 10.05.1991 and 17.02.2005 are Mr. Dilbag Singh Dahiya, the then Sub-Registrar, Najafgarh Zone and Mr. Vijay, Asst. Public Health Inspector. Let both the said persons be summoned for the next date of hearing on filing of PF by the plaintiff. Plaintiff to take steps accordingly to serve the remaining witnesses for the next date of hearing. Diet money paid to the witness present today in court.

Now, to come up for entire remaining PE on **14.12.2018**. Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
17.11.2018