

CS No. 392/17

Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

04.02.2019

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Sharma, counsel for the defendants.

Matter is listed today for remaining PE.

PW-10 Balraj Singh, Kanungo, Tehsil Building, Tis Hazari, PW-11 Manish, Kanungo, Tehsildar Office, Najafgarh and PW-12 Arun Kumar, Judicial Asst, Dwarka Courts are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid to them.

Witness Balraj Singh, Kanungo submits that the remaining summoned record i.e. Jamabandi pertaining to year 1948-49 of village Masoodabad is with the Sadar Kanungo Branch, Tis Hazari, Delhi. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to summon the said record from the said Branch, on the next date of hearing.

Process issued to other two witnesses namely Mr. Vijay and Mr. Dilbagh Singh Dahiya received, back with the report that Mr. Vijay has been transferred, however, it has not been intimated where the said person/witness has been transferred. Report qua other witness i.e. Mr. Dilbag Singh Dahiya, the then Sub-Registrar, states that he has been transferred or may be retired.

In view of aforesaid, It is directed to the Sub-Registrar (Birth and Death), South MCD, Najafgarh, New Delhi to apprise the court about the current posting and residence address of both the witnesses and in this regard, a responsible officer from the said Sub-Registrar office shall be present on the next date of hearing to apprise the same before this Court. Court notice be issued to the official/officer from the Sub-Registrar (Birth and Death) for the next date of hearing.

Now, to come up for entire remaining PE on **06.03.2019 at 12:00 Noon**. Plaintiff to take steps accordingly to serve the remaining witnesses for the next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
04.02.2019