

**CS No. 392/17**

**Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh**

06.03.2019

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Ms. Arti, counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Dipender Hooda and Sh. Praveen Sharma, counsels for the defendant.

Sh. Tarsem Kumar, Public Health Inspector from the Sub-Registrar Office, Najafgarh Zone is present. He has submitted the addresses of two witnesses i.e. Dilbag Singh and Vijay Yadav, in terms of order dated 04.02.2019. Let the plaintiff now summon the aforesaid two witnesses by taking necessary steps. The other witnesses summoned for today by the plaintiff could not be served due to paucity of time. Plaintiff to take the fresh steps in this regard.

Put up for RPE on **22.04.2019 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
06.03.2019