

**CS No. 392/17**

**Hem Chand Jain Vs. Baljeet Singh**

22.04.2019

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Ms. Arti, counsels for the  
plaintiff.

Sh. Dipender Hooda, counsel for the defendant.

PW-13 Praveen Kumar, Kanungo, PW-14 Laxman Rao, Translator, PW-15 Abul Hasan, Translator, PW-16 Dilbagh Singh Dahiya and PW-17 Vijay Yadav, PHI Rohini are present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- each paid to the aforesaid witnesses.

Put up for remaining PE on **09.07.2019 at 12:30 PM.**  
Steps be taken by the plaintiff in this regard.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
22.04.2019