

C.S. No.392/17
Hem Chand Jain vs. Baljeet Singh

09.07.2019

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Dipender Hooda, counsel for the defendant.

No PW is present today. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that three witnesses remains to be examined by the plaintiff and he has taken the steps for summoning the witness/Translator namely Sh. Suraj Prakash Aggarwal. He has also shown the PF, however, the process has not been issued.

On the last date, the process qua the said witness/Translator received back with the report that he had left the Chamber 2-3 years ago. In view of above, the plaintiff is directed to take the fresh steps for summoning the remaining witnesses. Process be given Dasti also, as requested.

The counsel for the defendant at this stage pointed out that a cost of Rs. 40,000/- imposed upon the plaintiff vide order dated 09.10.2018 is pending due. The said cost is paid today by way of demand draft in favour of the defendant drawn from Kotak Mahindra Bank dated 29.05.2019.

Put up for remaining PE on **18.09.2019 at 12:30 PM**, as requested.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
09.07.2019