

CS. No.392/17
Hem Chand Jain vs. Baljeet Singh

28.01.2020

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Sharma, proxy counsel for the defendant.
Sh. Surya Prakash Agarwal, Translator is present
alongwith counsel Sh. Vipin Gupta.

Review application and written arguments thereon has been received by way of speed post sent by Mr. Surya Prakash Agrawal. However, the same are not pressed and hence, same are dismissed as withdrawn.

Mr. Surya Prakash Agarwal is examined as PW-18, cross-examined and discharged.

An application U/o. 16 Rule 1 CPC moved by the plaintiff is pending disposal. Proxy counsel for defendant wants to file reply to the said application and submits that reply is not ready today. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up for reply/arguments and disposal of the application U/o. 16 Rule 1 CPC, for **28.03.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
28.01.2020