

CS 392/17
HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND
ORS

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings

22.12.2020

ORDER

Present: Mr. Manish Bansal, counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Deepender Hooda, counsel for
defendants.

Counsel for defendants seeks short adjournment for filing reply to the application under Order 16 Rule 1 CPC moved by the plaintiff. Let same be filed by the next date with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up on **22.02.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
22.12.2020