

**CS No: 392/17**  
**Hem Chand Jain vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.**

13.09.2021

**Pursuant to order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up in graded manner i.e. through VC and physically on alternate days w.e.f. 24.08.2021, as per the directions.**

**Ld. P.O is on half day leave today.**

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Yash Kodan, proxy counsel for defendant.

An application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC alongwith amended memo of parties, copy of death certificate of Hem Chand Jain & Sarwan Kumar Jain, copy of Will and vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiffs on 13.08.2021. Copies supplied to the opposite party today.

List for consideration on the aforesaid application on **20.01.2022.**

Ahlmad : 13.09.2021