

**CS No. 392/17**  
**HEM CHAND JAIN VS. BALJEET SINGH & ORS.**

20.01.2022

Pursuant to order bearing No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matters are taken up through virtual mode.

**Through Video Conferencing via Cisco Webex**

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Deepender Hooda and Sh. C.P. Malik, Ld.  
Counsels for defendant no.1.  
None for other defendants.

List for arguments on application u/O 16 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC as well as consideration on application u/O. 22 Rule 3 CPC, on **31.05.2022**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 20.01.2022