

CS No.392/17

Hem Chand Jain vs. Baljeet Singh & Ors.

20.10.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Deepender Hooda, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, case is listed for remaining PE.

Previous cost of Rs.2000/- is paid today by the plaintiff to the Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Record of the file further reveals that one Mr. P.P. Verma, Draughtsman (Civil) was summoned for today. However, it is reported on the summons that he has expired.

At this stage, an application u/O. 18 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC for recalling of witness PW-3 namely Ms. Renu Mann, Sub-Registrar (Birth & Death) Najafgarh Zone, New Delhi, has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection if the aforesaid witness is recalled.

Heard. Perused.

The aforesaid application stands allowed.

Let PW-3 be recalled on taking steps by the plaintiff, for

16.01.2023.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:20.10.2022