

13CS DJ ADJ 392/17

HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

16.01.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Deepender Hooda, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Sh. Neeraj Yadav, Public Health Inspector from Sub-Registrar office, Najafgarh Zone, New Delhi is present.

Record of the file reveals that PW-3 was recalled for her examination. However, she is reported to be on Child Care Leave (CCL) till 14.03.2023.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for examination of PW-3 Ms. Renu Mann, Sub-Registrar(Birth & Death) Najafgarh Zone, New Delhi, on **12.04.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:16.01.2023