

16 CS DJ ADJ 392/17 HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND  
ORS

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff.  
Sh. C.P. Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW3 re-examined, cross examined and discharged.

PE stands closed at request of Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff.

Put up for DE on 01.11.2023.

List of witness be filed within 15 days by defendant if not  
already filed, with copy to other side.

Evidence by way of affidavits of witnesses shall be filed by  
NDOH with advance copy to other side, to be served two weeks prior to next  
date of hearing. Date has been given as per mutual request and convenience  
of both the parties.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)  
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05  
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/21.07.2023