

15 CS DJ ADJ 392/17

HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

01.11.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LRs of plaintiff.
Sh. Deepender Hooda, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Vide order dt. 19.05.2023 in FAO 425/2017 in the matter of *Hem Chand Jain vs. Baljeet Singh*, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi disposed off appeal thereby directing that interim order passed on 09.11.2017 in said FAO be made absolute during the pendency of trial before this court and further directed this court to make an endeavour to expedite the proceedings. Copy of order dt. 19.05.2023 along with order dt. 09.11.2017 is taken on record.

Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of defendant filed. Copy supplied. However, DW1 is not present.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **12.01.2024**. Date is given as per the convenience of both parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.11.2023