

19

CS DJ ADJ 392/17

HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

12.01.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the plaintiff.  
Sh. Depender Hooda, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for DE. However, DW-1 is not present.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he was informed by his client in morning hours only due to which he could not inform to the opposite counsel.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **23.02.2024**. **Date is given as per convenience of the parties. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given for the purpose of DE.**

**(SHILPI M JAIN)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:12.01.2024**