

08.05.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Deependra Hooda, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Ld. Counsel for both parties bring to the notice of this court that there is only one defendant as defendant no. 2 is already deleted vide order dated 31.07.2017 but, case title is still reflecting Baljeet Singh & Ors. and same may be rectified.

Submissions heard. **Ahlmad is directed to do needful.**

Application u/s 151 CPC for placing on record certified copy of sale deed dt. 04.01.1985 filed on behalf of the defendants. Copy supplied. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Notice to witness i.e. Record Keeper from the office of Sub-Registrar II received back unserved with the remark 'concerned official is at Basai Darapur opposite Rajdhani College'.

Service report qua summoned witness no. 3 as per application has not been received yet. In view thereof, **issue fresh summons to the witness no. 1 and 3 in the list of witnesses on filing of PF for the NDOH. Dasti be also given as prayed.**

Summoned witness i.e. Record Keeper from MCD is present, however, he has not brought the certified/attested copy of the requisite records. He seeks time to bring the same on the NDOH. **He is bound down for the NDOH.** Diet money of Rs. 500/- is paid to the witness.

Put up for DE on **14.08.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.05.2024