

19 CS DJ ADJ 392/17 HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH

14.08.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ms. Kaveri Sharma and Sh. Sanyam Bansal, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Deepender Hooda, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Reply filed on behalf of plaintiff on application u/s 151CPC filed by the defendant. Copy supplied.

DW1 and DW2 are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Diet money of Rs. 500 each paid to both the witnesses.

Defendant is directed to take steps for summoning of all remaining defendant witnesses within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for argument on above application as well as for RDE on **13.11.2024. Date is given as per convenience of both the parties.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.08.2024