

20 CS DJ ADJ 392/17 HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND
ORS

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Sh. Sanyam Bansal, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.

Sh. C P Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that,
the main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies. Not
opposed.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted
to the defendant to conclude DE on NDOH i.e. **05.02.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.11.2024 (sr)