

22 CS DJ ADJ 392/17 HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Sh. Robin Bansal and Sh. Sanyam Basal, Ld.  
Counsels for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Dependra Hooda, Ld. Counsel for defendant. (through VC)  
Son of defendant in person.

Matter is pending for DE since 21.07.2023 and fixed for conclusion of DE as last and final opportunity. However, at this stage Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks discharge from present proceedings on personal grounds. Not opposed.

In view thereof, Sh. Dependra Hooda stands discharged.

At this stage, son of defendant seeks one more last and final opportunity to conclude DE. Strongly opposed on behalf of plaintiff. Heard.

In view thereof, cost of Rs. 7000/- imposed upon defendant and in the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is granted for conclusion of DE. Cost be paid to plaintiff on NDOH.

Put up for conclusion of DE on **21.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 15.05.2025