

16 CS DJ ADJ 392/17 HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Ms. Rhythm Goel, Ld. Counsels for LRs of deceased plaintiff.
None for defendant

Matter is fixed for DE as last and final opportunity but none appeared. In fact, cost not paid in terms of last order.

In view thereof, right to lead further DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **09.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **21.08.2025** (GM)