

28 CS DJ ADJ 392/17 HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel LRs for deceased plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Sarthak Manan, Ld. Counsel for defendant (Vakatnama is not in record).
Defendant in person.

At joint request, re-notified for purpose fixed on **11.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **09.10.2025** (GM)