

21 CS DJ ADJ 392/17 HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND
ORS

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Ms. Rhythm Goel, Ld. Counsels for
LR of plaintiff along with LR namely Sh. Anil Jain.
None for defendant.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on **17.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.12.2025 (sr)