

23 CS DJ ADJ 392/17

HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal and Ms. Rhythm Goel, Ld.
Counsels for Lrs of deceased plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Ramdeo and Ms. Manju Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for defendant alongwith defendant.
(Vakalatnama is not on record).

Matter is listed for remaining final arguments.

Short synopsis also filed on behalf of plaintiff.

At this stage, adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel
for defendant being recently engaged.

Strongly opposed on behalf of plaintiff. It is
submitted that defendant has taken adjournment on this ground
earlier as well.

Heard. Considering facts and circumstances of
present case and in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned
subject to cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid to plaintiff.

Now come up for remaining arguments on
23.01.2026 at 12:30 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.12.2025 (sk)