

23 CS DJ ADJ 392/17

HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

23.01.2026

Present: Ms.Rhuthem Goel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Sh.Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.
Sh. Mohit Ramdeo, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).

Matter is fixed for remaining final arguments.
However, at this stage, application under Order XVIII Rule 17
CPC filed on behalf of defendant with advance copy to the
plaintiff.

Reply to this application also filed on behalf of
plaintiff. Copy served.

List this matter for arguments on **27.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.01.2026 (sk)