

23 CS DJ ADJ 392/17

HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

27.02.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.

No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Ramdeo, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC.

Arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

Pass over sought on behalf of defendant.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.02.2026

At 11:45 AM

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person along with Counsel Sh. Mohit Ramdeo.

Arguments heard on behalf defendant.

Although, this court finds no ground to allow the application of defendant, in the interest of justice and subject to the undertaking given by the counsel for defendant that he would conclude his evidence within one date, the application is allowed. However, defendant for his past lapses is burdened with a cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited in Dwarka Advocates Welfare Fund before next date of hearing. .

It is made clear that only one opportunity will be given to defendant to conclude his evidence.

List for DE on **02.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.02.2026