

26 CS DJ ADJ 392/17

HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

Both parties agree for a date of 23.03.2026.

Previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- as imposed vide order dated
27.02.2026 has been deposited.

List on **23.03.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026