

22 CS DJ ADJ 392/17 HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

23.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.**

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Mohit Ramdeo, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for DE.**

Perusal of the record shows that the previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- already stands paid.

DW-3 Baljeet Singh partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination deferred as it is already lunch time.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW3 on **29.04.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 23.03.2026