

26 CS DJ ADJ 392/17

HEM CHAND JAIN Vs. BALJEET SINGH AND ORS

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Ramdeo, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for further cross examination of DW-3.

An application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant
on 23.03.2026.

At joint request, list for purpose fixed on **13.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.04.2026